
SCHOOL PROGRAMS 
MEAL, SNACK AND MILK PAYMENTS TO STATES AND SCHOOL FOOD AUTHORITIES 

Expressed in Dollars or Fractions Thereof 

Effective from July 1, 2010 - June 30, 2011 

NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH 
PROGRAM* 

LESS THAN 
60% 

60% OR 
MORE 

MAXIMUM 
RATE 

CONTIGUOUS 
STATES 

PAID  
REDUCED PRICE 
FREE 

0.26 
2.32 
2.72 

0.28 
2.34 
2.74 

0.34 
2.49 
2.89 

ALASKA PAID 
REDUCED PRICE 
FREE 

0.42 
4.01 
4.41 

0.44 
4.03 
4.43 

0.53 
4.26 
4.66 

HAWAII PAID  
REDUCED PRICE 
FREE 

0.30 
2.78 
3.18 

0.32 
2.80 
3.20 

0.39 
2.97 
3.37 

SCHOOL BREAKFAST PROGRAM NON-SEVERE NEED SEVERE NEED 

CONTIGUOUS STATES PAID  
REDUCED PRICE 
FREE 

0.26 
1.18 
1.48 

0.26 
1.46 
1.76 

ALASKA PAID  
REDUCED PRICE 
FREE 

0.39 
2.06 
2.36 

0.39 
2.52 
2.82 

HAWAII PAID  
REDUCED PRICE 
FREE 

0.30 
1.42 
1.72 

0.30 
1.75 
2.05 

SPECIAL MILK PROGRAM ALL 
MILK 

PAID 
MILK 

FREE MILK 

PRICING PROGRAMS WITHOUT 

FREE OPTION 

0.1775 N/A N/A 

PRICING PROGRAMS WITH 

FREE OPTION 

N/A 0.1775 Average Cost Per 
1/2 Pint of Milk 

NONPRICING PROGRAMS 0.1775 N/A N/A 
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AFTERSCHOOL SNACKS SERVED IN AFTERSCHOOL CARE PROGRAMS 

CONTIGUOUS STATES PAID  
REDUCED PRICE 
FREE 

0.06 
0.37 
0.74 

ALASKA PAID  
REDUCED PRICE 
FREE 

0.11 
0.60 
1.21 

HAWAII PAID  
REDUCED PRICE 
FREE 

0.08 
0.43 
0.87 

*Payment listed for Free and Reduced Price Lunches include both section 4 and section 11 funds 

 

 
 


